BOX ASSIGNMENT S	1 (6018: 4(61) 08(f6 (186) 51(60 (4))	#### #### WILLE !!## !##!	DO NOT USE I	FOR TRADEMARKS
9/15/03			Y	
TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE US			FOE	
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):				
1. DSM N.V.	T(IES) (ASSIGNONS(S)).	2.	01,6	
3.		4.	(8)	
5.		6.	AU6 1 5 2003	
5. 7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:				
PADEMARK				
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:				
NAME: SupraPolix B.V.				
ADDRESS: Horsten 2, MMP 1.28	8, 5612 AX Eindhoven, The Ne	therlands		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDR	RESS(ES) ATTACHED? TYE	s ⊠no		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	(DOCUMENT):			
	cument for recordation—multip	le copies of same Assig	inment signed by differe	ent inventors is one
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF		REST EXEC	DATE: May 27, 2003	
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠ORIGINAL	FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY	LACOT LACOT	7. DATE: May 27, 2000	
CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANSLATION			
SECURITY MERGER	OTHER:	EVALUE /NOTE: IF DAT	TEC ON DECLADATION	N AND
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)				
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(SHEET(S) attached?	☐YES ☐NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1
	I IT NOT IN ITOM T			II nor in irom i
series code/serial no	If not in Item 1	6 320 018	0258900	
		6,320,018 6. NUMBER INVO	0258900 DLVED:	SIJBESMA
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul	Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVO		
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS + 7. AMOUNT OF FE	DLVED: PATS <u>1</u> = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 581)	SIJBESMA
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	Whom Correspondence d be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVO	DLVED: PATS <u>1</u> = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 581)	SIJBESMA
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	Whom Correspondence d be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS + 7. AMOUNT OF FE	DLVED: PATS <u>1</u> = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 581)	SIJBESMA
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	Whom Correspondence d be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS + 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 2	DLVED: PATS <u>1</u> = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 581) x \$40 = \$40	SIJBESMA 1
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	Whom Correspondence d be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS + 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL S	DLVED: PATS 1 = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 581) x \$40 = \$40	SIJBESMA 1
5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22	Whom Correspondence d be Mailed: 2102	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS + 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 2	DLVED: PATS 1 = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 581) x \$40 = \$40 E TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC	SIJBESMA 1
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22	Whom Correspondence d be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS + 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 3	DLVED: PATS 1 = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 581) x \$40 = \$40 E TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 5 D 030268	SIJBESMA 1 COUNT
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22 5.5ATTY DKT: P 0258900 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge	Whom Correspondence d be Mailed: 2102 8938US/CON/WO CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS + 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL: 8. PLEASE CHARGI NUMBER: 03-397: UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	DLVED: PATS 1 = TOTAL = EDUE: (Code 581) x \$40 = \$40 ETO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 5 0 030268	SIJBESMA 1 COUNT 0258900 MATTER NO.
5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22 5.5ATTY DKT: P 0258900 MATTER NO.	Whom Correspondence d be Mailed: 2102 8938US/CON/WO CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS + 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL: 8. PLEASE CHARGI NUMBER: 03-397: UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	DLVED: PATS 1 = TOTAL = EDUE: (Code 581) x \$40 = \$40 ETO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 5 0 030268	SIJBESMA 1 COUNT 0258900 MATTER NO.
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22 5.5ATTY DKT: P 0258900 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge	Whom Correspondence d be Mailed: 2102 8938US/CON/WO CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS + 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 3 8. PLEASE CHARGI NUMBER: 03-397: UNDER ORDER NOAUDER ORDER NOAUDER or sheet not required mation is true and correct	DLVED: PATS 1 = TOTAL = EDUE: (Code 581) x \$40 = \$40 ETO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 5 D 030268 CLIENT NO. ct and any attached cop	SIJBESMA 1 COUNT 0258900 MATTER NO.
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22 5.5ATTY DKT: P 0258900 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge	Whom Correspondence d be Mailed: 2102 8938US/CON/WO CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVO	PATS 1 = TOTAL = EDUE: (Code 581) x \$40 = \$40 ETO OUR DEPOSIT ACC O 030268 CLIENT NO. ct and any attached cop pages including this ments and document	SIJBESMA 1 COUNT 0258900 MATTER NO.
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22 5.5ATTY DKT: P 0258900 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge the original document.	Whom Correspondence d be Mailed: 2102 8938US/CON/WO CLIENT REF. and belief, the foregoing inform	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS + 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL: 8. PLEASE CHARGI NUMBER: 03-397: UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required nation is true and correct	PATS 1 = TOTAL = EDUE: (Code 581) x \$40 = \$40 ETO OUR DEPOSIT ACC O 030268 CLIENT NO. ct and any attached cop pages including this ments and document	SIJBESMA 1 COUNT 0258900 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22 5.5ATTY DKT: P 0258900 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Signatu	Whom Correspondence d be Mailed: 2102 8938US/CON/WO CLIENT REF. and belief, the foregoing inform	6. NUMBER INVO	PATS 1 = TOTAL = EDUE: (Code 581) x \$40 = \$40 ETO OUR DEPOSIT ACC O 030268 CLIENT NO. ct and any attached cop pages including this ments and document	SIJBESMA 1 COUNT 0258900 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22 5.5ATTY DKT: P 0258900 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Signatu Attorney: Paul L. Sharer	Whom Correspondence d be Mailed: 2102 8938US/CON/WO CLIENT REF. and belief, the foregoing inform	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS + 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL; 8. PLEASE CHARGI NUMBER: 03-397; UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required nation is true and correct 10. Total number of cover sheet, attachr (do not file dup. Cov	PATS 1 = TOTAL = EDUE: (Code 581) x \$40 = \$40 ETO OUR DEPOSIT ACC O 030268 CLIENT NO. ct and any attached cop pages including this ments and document ver sheet)	SIJBESMA 1 COUNT 0258900 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22 5.5ATTY DKT: P 0258900 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Signatu Attorney: Paul L. Sharer Reg. No. 36,004	Whom Correspondence d be Mailed: 2102 8938US/CON/WO CLIENT REF. and belief, the foregoing inform	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS + 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL; 8. PLEASE CHARGI NUMBER: 03-397; UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required nation is true and correct 10. Total number of cover sheet, attachr (do not file dup. Cov	PATS 1 = TOTAL = EDUE: (Code 581) x \$40 = \$40 ETO OUR DEPOSIT ACC O 030268 CLIENT NO. ct and any attached cop pages including this ments and document ver sheet)	SIJBESMA 1 COUNT 0258900 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22 5.5ATTY DKT: P 0258900 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Signatu Attorney: Paul L. Sharer	Whom Correspondence d be Mailed: 2102 8938US/CON/WO CLIENT REF. e and belief, the foregoing informatic	6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS + 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 3 8. PLEASE CHARGI NUMBER: 03-397: UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required nation is true and correct cover sheet, attachr (do not file dup. Cover Sheet, attachr (do not file dup. Cover Sheet) August 15, FAX: (703)	PATS 1 = TOTAL = EDUE: (Code 581) x \$40 = \$40 ETO OUR DEPOSIT ACC O 030268 CLIENT NO. ct and any attached cop pages including this ments and document ver sheet) , 2003 0 905-2500	SIJBESMA 1 COUNT 0258900 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22 5.5ATTY DKT: P 0258900 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Signatu Attorney: Paul L. Sharer Reg. No. 36,004	Whom Correspondence d be Mailed: 2102 8938US/CON/WO CLIENT REF. and belief, the foregoing information TEL: (703) 905-2039	6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS + 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 3 8. PLEASE CHARGI NUMBER: 03-397: UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required nation is true and correct cover sheet, attachr (do not file dup. Cover Sheet, attachr (do not file dup. Cover Sheet) August 15, FAX: (703)	PATS 1 = TOTAL = EDUE: (Code 581) x \$40 = \$40 ETO OUR DEPOSIT ACC O 030268 CLIENT NO. ct and any attached cop pages including this ments and document ver sheet) , 2003 0 905-2500	SIJBESMA 1 COUNT 0258900 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22 5.5ATTY DKT: P 0258900 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Signatu Attorney: Paul L. Sharer Reg. No. 36,004	Whom Correspondence d be Mailed: 2102 8938US/CON/WO CLIENT REF. and belief, the foregoing inform TEL: (703) 905-2039 FILE WITH PTO RET	6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS + 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 3 8. PLEASE CHARGI NUMBER: 03-397: UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required nation is true and correct cover sheet, attachr (do not file dup. Cover Sheet, attachr (do not file dup. Cover Sheet) August 15, FAX: (703)	PATS 1 = TOTAL = EDUE: (Code 581) x \$40 = \$40 ETO OUR DEPOSIT ACC O 030268 CLIENT NO. ct and any attached cop pages including this ments and document ver sheet) , 2003 0 905-2500	SIJBESMA 1 COUNT 0258900 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of
5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22 5.5ATTY DKT: P 0258900 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Signatu Attorney: Paul L. Sharer Reg. No. 36,004 Atty/Sec: RAS/DLL	Whom Correspondence d be Mailed: 2102 8938US/CON/WO CLIENT REF. and belief, the foregoing inform TEL: (703) 905-2039 FILE WITH PTO RET	6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS + 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 3 8. PLEASE CHARGI NUMBER: 03-397: UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required nation is true and correct cover sheet, attachr (do not file dup. Cover Sheet, attachr (do not file dup. Cover Sheet) August 15, FAX: (703)	PATS 1 = TOTAL = EDUE: (Code 581) x \$40 = \$40 ETO OUR DEPOSIT ACC O 030268 CLIENT NO. ct and any attached cop pages including this ments and document ver sheet) , 2003 0 905-2500	SIJBESMA 1 COUNT 0258900 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of

PATENT PAT-114X 5
REEL: 014394 FRAME: 0422

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, DSM N.V. (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, having its principal office at

Het Overloon 1, 6411 TE Heerlen, the Netherlands

is the owner of the United States Letters Patent No. 6,320,018 and

Whereas, SupraPolix B.V. (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands and having its principal office at Horsten 2, MMP 1.28, 5612 AX Eindhoven, the Netherlands

desires to acquire the entire rights, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent.

Now, therefore, for adequate consideration from ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire right to, title and interest in, to and under the said Letters Patent, including, though not in way of limitation, all rights of recovery for past infringement of said Letters Patent.

Executed this 27 day of May, 2003

ASSIGNOR

By:

Name: J.H. J. den Hartog

Title: Corporate Patent Counsel

Date:

In the presence of:

Name: Marie-José Dols

RECORDED: 08/15/2003

PATENT REEL: 014394 FRAME: 0423